title to Property to Buyer or his nominee by special warranty deed free and clear of all liens, encumbrances or special taxes 

levied or assessed, subject to all building and use restrictions, utility easements not exceeding ten (10) feet in width abutting the 

boundary of the Property, and covenants now of record. 

5. Purchase Price:  Buyer agrees to pay Thirty Five Thousand DOLLARS ($35,000)  on the following terms: Five 

Thousand  DOLLARS $5,000.00 (Deposit), to be paid within 72 hours of full execution of this agreement, deposited to First 

American Title Insurance Company (the “Escrow Agent’) as evidenced by the receipt attached below.